Safe $3,165,000 $143,864 $128.11 4.40% 8.84 6.75% 8.52 7.16% 8.28

Contact Broker
For Pricing

2002 20th St
Huntsville, TX 77340

22
Units

±24,706 SF
Building Size (SF)

13

Annual Operating Summary

Pro Forma Annual Operating Expenses

Current Per Unit Notes Year 1 Adjusted Per Unit Notes

Gross Potential Rent Pro Forma Estimates $356,400 Market Rent $356,400 Market Rent

Less Vacancy -5.00% -$14,505 4.07% Actual Vacancy -$17,820 -5.0%

Loss/Gain to Lease -1.00% -$16,680 4.68% Current Loss to Lease -$3,564 -1.0%

Less Concessions -1.00% $0 0.00% -$3,564 -1.0%

Less Change in Delinquency -0.50% $0 0.00% -$1,782 -0.5%

Expense/Utility Reimbursement 50% Over Actual $0 $0 $15,902 $723 RUBS Estimate

Other Income $350 Per Unit $10,601 $482 T-6 Average $7,700 $350

Gross Operating Income $335,816 $353,272

Expenses $123,541 36.8% $131,440 37.21%

Net Operating Income $212,275 $9,444 $221,832 $9,955

Pro Forma Estimates % of Current SGI Current Per Unit Notes Year 1 Adjusted Per Unit Notes

Real Estate Taxes 5% Over Actual 10.83% $34,069 $1,549 Per 2024 Statement $35,772 $1,754 5% Growth

Property Management Fee 6.0% x GOI 5.87% $20,925 $951 Current Billing $21,196 $963 Local Market Rate

Insurance $950 Per Unit 5.86% $20,900 $950 Actual Policy Premium $20,900 $950 Market

General and Administrative $150 Per Unit 0.93% $3,300 $150 Market $3,300 $150 Market

Contract Services $100 Per Unit 0.62% $2,200 $100 Market $2,200 $100 Market

Landscaping/Grounds $200 Per Unit 1.23% $4,400 $200 Market $4,400 $200 Market

Turnover $200 Per Unit 1.23% $4,400 $200 Market $4,400 $200 Market

Repairs & Maintenance $500 Per Unit 3.09% $11,000 $500 Market $11,000 $500 Market

Electricity 2% Over Actual 1.80% $6,420 $292 Actual $6,548 $298 2% Growth

Water/Sewer 2% Over Actual 4.16% $14,827 $674 Actual $15,123 $687 2% Growth

Marketing/Advertising $50 Per Unit 0.31% $1,100 $50 Market $1,100 $50 Market

Reserves $250 Per Unit 0.00% $0 $0 $5,500 $250

Total Expenses 38.13% $123,541 $5,615 $134,255 $6,102

Current Per Unit % of SGI

Non-controllable expenses: Taxes, Ins., Reserves: $59,369 $2,699 16.7%

Total Expense without Taxes & Reserves $89,472 $4,067 25.10%

* Current operating expenses estimated at market rate except for utilities, taxes, insurance, and management.